Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/31/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BB&T Factors Corporation		110/31/2005	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Branch Banking and Trust Company	
Street Address:	200 West Second Street	
City:	Winston-Salem	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78700360	IMPORTEDGE
Serial Number:	78700308	EXPORTEDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)889-5232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

336-884-4444 Phone:

Email: chiggins@wehwlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cory A. Rayborn Address Line 1: 1912 Eastchester Drive

Address Line 4: High Point, NORTH CAROLINA 27265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20015/44182

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cory A. Rayborn

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003456 FRAME: 0641

900066247

Signature:	/Cory A. Rayborn/
Date:	01/08/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=BB&T Articles of Merger#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003456 FRAME: 0642

SOSID: 0023695 Date Filed: 10/31/2005 2:44:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C200530400302

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to North Carolina Genera	l Statute Sections 55-11-05(a), 55A-11-09(d), 55A-11-04, 57C-9A-
22(a), 59-73.32(a) and 59-1072(a),	as applicable, the undersigned entity does hereby submit the following
Articles of Merger as the surviving	business entity in a merger between two or more business entities.

Ar	Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more	re business entities.
1.	1. The name of the surviving entity is <u>Branch Banking and Trust Competity</u> [X] corporation, [] nonprofit corporation, [] professional corporation, [] limited limited partnership, [] partnership, [] limited liability partnership organized us <u>North Carolina</u> (state or country).	d liability company, []
2.	2. The address of the surviving entity is:	
	Street Address 200 W. Second Street City Winston	-Salem
	State North Carolina Zip Code 27101 County Forsyt	h
	(Complete only if the surviving business entity is a foreign business entity that transact business or conduct affairs in North Carolina.) The mailing address o business entity is:	f the surviving foreign
	. The Surviving foreign by	usiness entity will file a
	statement of any subsequent change in its mailing address with the North Caro	lina Secretary of State.
3.	3. For each merging entity: (if more than one, complete on separate sheet and att. The name of the merged entity is <u>BB&T Factors Corporation</u> k** corporation, [] nonprofit corporation, [] professional corporation, [] limited limited partnership, [] partnership, [] limited liability partnership organized un North Carolina (state or country).	, a (check one) d liability company, []
4.	 If the surviving business entity is a <u>domestic</u> business entity, the text of each a the Articles of Incorporation, Articles of Organization, or Certificate of Limite the Plan of Merger is attached. No Amendments 	
5.	5. A Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each entities participating in the merger.	ch of the business ese articles are effective o
6.	6. These articles will be effective upon filing unless a delayed date and/or time is	
Th	This the <u>27</u> day of <u>October</u> , 20 05	•
	Branch Banking ar	······································
	Ngme of En. Signature	br
		er III, Executive Vice
NO 1. 2.		e and Title President
3.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ered pursuant to the
(Re CO	(Revised September 2005) CORPORATIONS DIVISION P. O. BOX 29622 R	(Form BE-15) ALEIGH, NC 27626-0622

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003456 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 01/08/2007